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No Name Vehicle Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Time Rank

34 David Pfeiffer Talbot 184 1984 A3 43.87 34.17 31.92 * 31.05 31.05 1

177 Mirko Grbic Mitsubishi EVO C4 34.23 * 31.43 32.27 31.48 31.43 2

117 Wim Janssen oms 1999 1999 A5 42.16 35.04 33.29 * 32.64 32.64 3

931 Daniel Sedgman Subaru Liberty RS 1993 C4 37.75 34.97 33.85 * 33.10 33.10 4

119 Tim Boyd Mazda RX7 C3 40.22 34.91 34.29 * 34.07 34.07 5

81 Keith McElroy Subaru WRX F1 36.34 34.61 * 34.13 34.53 34.13 6

122 Christopher Brooksby Ford Falcon AU XR8 2001 C9 37.84 35.31 34.96 * 34.36 34.36 7

148 James Cruttenden Subaru impreza sti 2002 C4 36.41 35.17 34.67 * 34.61 34.61 8

141 Michael Argoon Holden VK Commodore 1985 C3 38.82 35.64 * 34.66 41.17 34.66 9

41 Mark Baldwin Honda Civic EG 1993 C7 38.62 35.61 34.91 * 34.79 34.79 10

1191 David Harris subaru wrx 2001 C10 40.86 36.81 * 35.30 36.98 35.30 11

191 Glenn Latter Mazda RX-7 1994 B3 41.77 36.51 * 35.43 35.52 35.43 12

18 Steve Grinstead VL Commodore C3 39.74 36.47 * 35.68 35.78 35.68 13

342 Simon Piper Ford Laser S 1982 C6 39.36 36.51 36.17 * 35.73 35.73 14

222 Gary Birt VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK V 2007 C9 40.22 37.69 37.18 * 36.41 36.41 15

19 Scott Ball Morris 850 C1 39.50 * 36.48 36.48 16

6 Russell McKenzie Nissan  Pulsar GTI-R 1993 C10 38.90 36.57 37.13 * 36.53 36.53 17

56 Colin Newitt Locost Clubman B1 43.34 38.54 46.40 * 36.55 36.55 18

100 Ian Grinter Morris Cooper 1963 C6 38.69 * 36.85 36.97 37.23 36.85 19

574 Damian Faulkner Ford ESCORT TWIN CAM 1970 F1 39.18 37.83 37.48 * 37.10 37.10 20

383 Stephen Lambrick proton  satria gti 1999 C7 40.72 * 37.62 38.39 38.25 37.62 21

121 Russell Graham Holden F1 42.52 38.28 39.56 * 37.62 37.62 21

112 Kevin Parkinson Holden HQ 1972 C9 40.93 * 37.91 37.91 23

260 Chris Hall Datsun  260Z F1 38.67 * 38.12 38.16 38.41 38.12 24

51 Daryl McRae Holden VL Commodore 1988 C9 40.39 38.44 * 38.21 38.30 38.21 25

85 Jess Harper Toyota Corolla (#95) 1986 C6 40.72 38.72 * 38.30 45.51 38.30 26

1551 Steven Weymouth-Wilson Morris Cooper S D2 41.56 39.05 38.70 * 38.33 38.33 27

77 Hugh Feggans Porsche 911 1977 B3 46.49 41.08 * 38.36 38.70 38.36 28

48 Chris Harwood Holden FX C3 42.30 39.51 39.32 * 38.49 38.49 29

391 Mark Brunning Elfin 620B 1975 A2 46.12 41.25 * 38.77 39.35 38.77 30

276 John Read Mazda MX5 B5 41.99 39.79 38.95 * 38.81 38.81 31

43 Paul Shepherd Morris Mini F1 39.91 39.27 39.42 * 38.84 38.84 32

155 Peter Weymouth-Wilson Morris Cooper S D2 40.16 * 38.92 38.92 33

411 Ben Riches C9 41.62 39.44 * 38.94 39.82 38.94 34

39 Leigh Ball Mini F1 42.85 39.48 39.60 * 38.94 38.94 34

301 Thomas Kenworthy Morris Mini Cooper S 1964 D2 45.77 40.90 40.08 * 39.15 39.15 36

13 David Cantwell Honda Civic EG 1993 C1 43.56 42.79 39.62 * 39.17 39.17 37

92 Lauren Salcombe Subaru Liberty RS Turbo 1992 C4 42.24 40.88 41.21 * 39.23 39.23 38

94 Maurice Harper Toyota Corolla (#94) 1986 C6 39.79 * 39.24 39.59 39.24 39

32 Jeremy Thomas Holden Gemini C7 43.09 40.39 39.36 * 39.28 39.28 40

559 Michael Jamieson Isuzu Bellett 1968 C9 42.29 * 39.30 39.64 46.85 39.30 41

471 Geoff Cooling Ford Falcon XR6 2002 C9 41.81 39.71 39.92 * 39.41 39.41 42

15 Mark  Patane Alfa Romeo B2 * 39.52 39.52 43

700 Brett Wild Isuzu Bellett 1967 C2 44.81 41.11 41.08 * 39.85 39.85 44

751 Michael Magilton holden hq 1973 C8 42.50 * 39.91 40.44 40.44 39.91 45

910 Matthew White Nissan Bluebird 1982 C3 42.23 40.43 41.10 * 40.35 40.35 46

131 Peter Ralph Mazda 323 2002 F1 44.01 41.87 40.66 * 40.48 40.48 47

44 Kenneth Parry Ford Cortina GT MK1 1963 C6 42.24 * 40.59 41.08 40.86 40.59 48

184 David  Schultz Holden HQ Premier C9 45.56 41.87 40.91 * 40.62 40.62 49

10 Jeff Hughes Subaru Impreza C10 41.94 41.51 * 40.99 41.37 40.99 50

62 Rodney Hall Ford Laser S 1991 F1 42.94 41.75 * 41.30 41.91 41.30 51
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46 Geoff Ball Datsun 1000 C1 47.92 * 41.38 42.47 41.48 41.38 52

201 Jason Grellet Toyota Sedan F1 44.38 42.83 42.79 * 42.13 42.13 53

57 Colin Faulkner Ford ESCORT TWIN CAM 1970 F1 44.74 * 42.24 43.10 43.74 42.24 54

30 Robert Nethercote Elfin Clubman 2002 B1 49.38 44.30 42.73 * 42.44 42.44 55

5 Terry Brain Datsun  1600 C7 45.37 43.64 43.58 * 42.88 42.88 56

35 Adam Stoddart Nissan Skyline 1990 F1 47.32 44.30 44.64 * 42.89 42.89 57

69 Graeme Scott Falcon Falcon Tick ford XR8 SP F1 46.09 * 43.00 43.54 44.96 43.00 58

17 Ryan Nothard Zedvee Formula Vee 1998 A1 48.95 44.69 43.97 * 43.56 43.56 59

66 Alastair McDonald Hyundai Getz F1 46.23 44.01 44.15 * 43.81 43.81 60

67 William House Ford  Falcon C9 46.32 45.10 44.24 * 43.97 43.97 61

71 Harold Roberts Elfin A1 * 44.55 44.55 62

231 Ian Cooper Morris Mini K 1970 F1 47.44 * 44.63 45.28 46.64 44.63 63

31 Tayla Blyth Nissan Skyline 1990 F1 48.78 48.46 46.32 * 45.20 45.20 64

1131 Rachel Ralph Mazda 323 2002 F1 50.08 48.01 48.36 * 47.60 47.60 65

27 Barry Brickland MGTC Tourer D2 51.14 48.30 * 47.79 47.95 47.79 66

8 Cheryl Harwood Holden FX C3 51.66 * 49.42 49.93 50.94 49.42 67

107 John Moore Morris 1100 1964 C6 51.68 * 49.96 51.55 51.64 49.96 68
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  Formula Vee  Record 36.25 Harold Roberts  

17 Ryan Nothard Zedvee Formula Vee 1998 A1 48.95 44.69 43.97 * 43.56 43.56 1

71 Harold Roberts Elfin A1 * 44.55 44.55 2

  Formula Ford Record 32.61 Peter Finlay  

391 Mark Brunning Elfin 620B 1975 A2 46.12 41.25 * 38.77 39.35 38.77 1

  Formula Libre - up to 1300cc Record 28.2 Brett Haywood  

34 David Pfeiffer Talbot 184 1984 A3 43.87 34.17 31.92 * 31.05 31.05 1

  Formula Libre - 2001cc and over  

117 Wim Janssen oms 1999 1999 A5 42.16 35.04 33.29 * 32.64 32.64 1

  Sports Cars 2WD Clubman up to 1600cc  

56 Colin Newitt Locost Clubman B1 43.34 38.54 46.40 * 36.55 36.55 1

30 Robert Nethercote Elfin Clubman 2002 B1 49.38 44.30 42.73 * 42.44 42.44 2

  Sports Cars 2WD Open/Closed up to 2000 cc  

15 Mark  Patane Alfa Romeo B2 * 39.52 39.52 1

  Sports Cars 2WD Open/Closed 2001cc to 3000cc  

191 Glenn Latter Mazda RX-7 1994 B3 41.77 36.51 * 35.43 35.52 35.43 1

77 Hugh Feggans Porsche 911 1977 B3 46.49 41.08 * 38.36 38.70 38.36 2

  Prod Sports 2B & 2F - Up to 2000cc (Prev Marque Sports Cars)  

276 John Read Mazda MX5 B5 41.99 39.79 38.95 * 38.81 38.81 1

  Sports Sedans – 2WD up to 1600cc  

19 Scott Ball Morris 850 C1 39.50 * 36.48 36.48 1

13 David Cantwell Honda Civic EG 1993 C1 43.56 42.79 39.62 * 39.17 39.17 2

46 Geoff Ball Datsun 1000 C1 47.92 * 41.38 42.47 41.48 41.38 3
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  Sports Sedans – 2WD 1601cc to 2000cc  

700 Brett Wild Isuzu Bellett 1967 C2 44.81 41.11 41.08 * 39.85 39.85 1

  Sports Sedans – 2WD 2001cc and over  

119 Tim Boyd Mazda RX7 C3 40.22 34.91 34.29 * 34.07 34.07 1

141 Michael Argoon Holden VK Commodore 1985 C3 38.82 35.64 * 34.66 41.17 34.66 2

18 Steve Grinstead VL Commodore C3 39.74 36.47 * 35.68 35.78 35.68 3

48 Chris Harwood Holden FX C3 42.30 39.51 39.32 * 38.49 38.49 4

910 Matthew White Nissan Bluebird 1982 C3 42.23 40.43 41.10 * 40.35 40.35 5

8 Cheryl Harwood Holden FX C3 51.66 * 49.42 49.93 50.94 49.42 6

  Sports Sedans – 4WD All  

177 Mirko Grbic Mitsubishi EVO C4 34.23 * 31.43 32.27 31.48 31.43 1

931 Daniel Sedgman Subaru Liberty RS 1993 C4 37.75 34.97 33.85 * 33.10 33.10 2

148 James Cruttenden Subaru impreza sti 2002 C4 36.41 35.17 34.67 * 34.61 34.61 3

92 Lauren Salcombe Subaru Liberty RS Turbo 1992 C4 42.24 40.88 41.21 * 39.23 39.23 4

  Improved Production – 2WD up to1600cc  

342 Simon Piper Ford Laser S 1982 C6 39.36 36.51 36.17 * 35.73 35.73 1

100 Ian Grinter Morris Cooper 1963 C6 38.69 * 36.85 36.97 37.23 36.85 2

85 Jess Harper Toyota Corolla (#95) 1986 C6 40.72 38.72 * 38.30 45.51 38.30 3

94 Maurice Harper Toyota Corolla (#94) 1986 C6 39.79 * 39.24 39.59 39.24 4

44 Kenneth Parry Ford Cortina GT MK1 1963 C6 42.24 * 40.59 41.08 40.86 40.59 5

107 John Moore Morris 1100 1964 C6 51.68 * 49.96 51.55 51.64 49.96 6

  Improved Production – 2WD 1601cc to 2000cc  

41 Mark Baldwin Honda Civic EG 1993 C7 38.62 35.61 34.91 * 34.79 34.79 1

383 Stephen Lambrick proton  satria gti 1999 C7 40.72 * 37.62 38.39 38.25 37.62 2

32 Jeremy Thomas Holden Gemini C7 43.09 40.39 39.36 * 39.28 39.28 3

5 Terry Brain Datsun  1600 C7 45.37 43.64 43.58 * 42.88 42.88 4

  Improved Production – 2WD 2001cc to 3000cc  

751 Michael Magilton holden hq 1973 C8 42.50 * 39.91 40.44 40.44 39.91 1

  Improved Production – 2WD 3001cc and over  

122 Christopher Brooksby Ford Falcon AU XR8 2001 C9 37.84 35.31 34.96 * 34.36 34.36 1

222 Gary Birt VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK V 2007 C9 40.22 37.69 37.18 * 36.41 36.41 2

112 Kevin Parkinson Holden HQ 1972 C9 40.93 * 37.91 37.91 3
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51 Daryl McRae Holden VL Commodore 1988 C9 40.39 38.44 * 38.21 38.30 38.21 4

411 Ben Riches C9 41.62 39.44 * 38.94 39.82 38.94 5

559 Michael Jamieson Isuzu Bellett 1968 C9 42.29 * 39.30 39.64 46.85 39.30 6

471 Geoff Cooling Ford Falcon XR6 2002 C9 41.81 39.71 39.92 * 39.41 39.41 7

184 David  Schultz Holden HQ Premier C9 45.56 41.87 40.91 * 40.62 40.62 8

67 William House Ford  Falcon C9 46.32 45.10 44.24 * 43.97 43.97 9

  Improved Production – 4WD all  

1191 David Harris subaru wrx 2001 C10 40.86 36.81 * 35.30 36.98 35.30 1

6 Russell McKenzie Nissan  Pulsar GTI-R 1993 C10 38.90 36.57 37.13 * 36.53 36.53 2

10 Jeff Hughes Subaru Impreza C10 41.94 41.51 * 40.99 41.37 40.99 3

  Historic - Group N - up to 2000cc  

1551 Steven Weymouth-Wilson Morris Cooper S D2 41.56 39.05 38.70 * 38.33 38.33 1

155 Peter Weymouth-Wilson Morris Cooper S D2 40.16 * 38.92 38.92 2

301 Thomas Kenworthy Morris Mini Cooper S 1964 D2 45.77 40.90 40.08 * 39.15 39.15 3

27 Barry Brickland MGTC Tourer D2 51.14 48.30 * 47.79 47.95 47.79 4

  Non Championship Cars Non Logged Book   

81 Keith McElroy Subaru WRX F1 36.34 34.61 * 34.13 34.53 34.13 1

574 Damian Faulkner Ford ESCORT TWIN CAM 1970 F1 39.18 37.83 37.48 * 37.10 37.10 2

121 Russell Graham Holden F1 42.52 38.28 39.56 * 37.62 37.62 3

260 Chris Hall Datsun  260Z F1 38.67 * 38.12 38.16 38.41 38.12 4

43 Paul Shepherd Morris Mini F1 39.91 39.27 39.42 * 38.84 38.84 5

39 Leigh Ball Mini F1 42.85 39.48 39.60 * 38.94 38.94 6

131 Peter Ralph Mazda 323 2002 F1 44.01 41.87 40.66 * 40.48 40.48 7

62 Rodney Hall Ford Laser S 1991 F1 42.94 41.75 * 41.30 41.91 41.30 8

201 Jason Grellet Toyota Sedan F1 44.38 42.83 42.79 * 42.13 42.13 9

57 Colin Faulkner Ford ESCORT TWIN CAM 1970 F1 44.74 * 42.24 43.10 43.74 42.24 10

35 Adam Stoddart Nissan Skyline 1990 F1 47.32 44.30 44.64 * 42.89 42.89 11

69 Graeme Scott Falcon Falcon Tick ford XR8 SP F1 46.09 * 43.00 43.54 44.96 43.00 12

66 Alastair McDonald Hyundai Getz F1 46.23 44.01 44.15 * 43.81 43.81 13

231 Ian Cooper Morris Mini K 1970 F1 47.44 * 44.63 45.28 46.64 44.63 14

31 Tayla Blyth Nissan Skyline 1990 F1 48.78 48.46 46.32 * 45.20 45.20 15

1131 Rachel Ralph Mazda 323 2002 F1 50.08 48.01 48.36 * 47.60 47.60 16
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  Fastest Lady  

92 Lauren Salcombe Subaru Liberty RS Turbo 1992 C4 42.24 40.88 41.21 * 39.23 39.23 1

31 Tayla Blyth Nissan Skyline 1990 F1 48.78 48.46 46.32 * 45.20 45.20 2

1131 Rachel Ralph Mazda 323 2002 F1 50.08 48.01 48.36 * 47.60 47.60 3

8 Cheryl Harwood Holden FX C3 51.66 * 49.42 49.93 50.94 49.42 4


